

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9190/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in RSA No. 4704/2004
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AKHLESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K. Rathore, AAG

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The case is adjourned by four weeks to enable the
learned

counsel for the Respondent to obtain instructions whether the Petitioner

can be taken back in service or can be given a fresh appointment.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master